UNOFFICIAL CO IR

Doc#:. 1312915018 Fee: $50.25
AHSP Fee:$10.00 Affidavit Fee:

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deads
Date: 05/09/2013 09:24 AM Pg: 1 of 6

RETURN RECORDED DOCUMENT TO:
SunTrust Mortgage, inc.

Loss Mitigation, RVW 3054

1001 Semmes Avenue

Richmond, VA 23224

Prepared By Alex Van Aken

{Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
INVESTOR Loan Moediber: 0200659529 LOAN # 0147466197

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agrecment (“Agreement”), made this 22™ day of March, 2013, between
DIANNE M MOORE., SINGLE PERSQO (“Borrower”) and SunTrust Mortgage, Inc (“Lender”), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, c¢ Sicurity Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated August 27, 2008
in the amount of $124,260.00 and recorded Sepember 18, 2008 in instrument number 0826235066, of the
OFFICIAL Records of Cook County, Illinois and (2} th: Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security [nstrument, which covers the real and personal-property described in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the “Property”, located at

753 MCARTHUR COUET

DOLTON, ILLINOIS 6419
{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE “A”

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties herets agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of March 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $131,367.14, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.500%, from March 1, 2013. Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $589.90, beginning on the 1ST day of
April, 2013, and continuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 3,500% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid
in full. If on March 1, 2043 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT— Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) {page ! of 6)




! © 1312915018 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.  The notice shall

provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which

Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior

to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument

without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
oblipsted to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, rull and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all #érms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relaing, to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Paym:rt Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By execuiing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to whickBurower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisionz.of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrumspt-or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Sccrrity Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, an< conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments harcunder

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions it he Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein niodifiad, and none of the Borrower’s
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument si:all be diminished or released by
any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impaii diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrumient <whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recours: to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligate: for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(©) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or reicase in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

G)] All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT— Form 3179 101 (rev. 01/09) (page 2 of 6)




i 1312915018 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s obligation
to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been advised of

the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Jtems.

Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this
Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts due for:
{a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums
for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance
premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in
accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that
Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish
to Lénde: all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for
Escrow-iters unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may-wzive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time.
Any such waivér-may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when
and where payavle, +i:e amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by
Lender and, if Lendei raquires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time
period as Lender may iequire. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall
for all purposes be deemed to be-a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase
“covenant and agreement” is‘used in the Loan Documents. 1f Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow ltems
directly, pursuant to a waiver, aid Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may
exercise its rights under the Loan Ugcuments and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall
then be obligated to repay to Lender uny sich amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all
Escrow Items at any time by a notice gien in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such
revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Fuuds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this

paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an-amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Setuieruext Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates 1 vxpenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by 2/fedéral agency, instrumentality, or
entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so i1suced) or in any Federal Home
Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under
RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds; anaually analyzing the
escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower ini2rési on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in v/i*ing or applicable
law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower uny interest or
earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, that interest slai’ be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required
by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify
Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT— Form 3179  1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 3 of 6)




TERiESERE

: 1312915018 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower and Lender do each accept and agree to the terms and covenants in this Loan
Modification Agreement as of the date first written above.

BORROWER

Loimmg e et (Seal)

DIANNE M MOORE

By (SEAL)

Witness (Print Name):

By (SEAL)

Witness (PriniMame):

State of

County/City of __ 4 ’T L/ A)

On this the 1 day of / *’/( ’1 before me, (Nota Name é’ﬁ?)DWMJ ,
personally appeared (Borrowerletle Holder’s Name) ,

who is/are personally known to-ipe (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are sutscried to the above instrument and acknowledged to me that

Notary Signature
My Commission Expné

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
LON QOGO MN

Notary Punllc Sinte g !’zfrn:s

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT— Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01409) (page 4 of &)




(TERS = I

i 1312915018 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgement]

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.

(Seal)
SUN Lender

(LENDER’S CORFGRATE ACKNOWLED

COMMONWEALTH OF ViRGINIA

CITY/SOUNTY OF RICHMOWD, to wit:

TP [P ¢ b . -
l, \\.‘ﬂd@ A ?\1@&\;‘@53 -, a Notary Public in and for the said jurisdiction, do hereby certify
that this day personally appeared before 7 in my said jurisdiction, -~
WA Fulier i AT
AL A Faller Assistant Vice President of SunTrust

Mortgage, Incorporated whose name is signed 1o the ioregoing instrument and acknowledged the same before

me in my said jurisdiction.

My commission expires: 0C} .20 . QCA 5
Registration Number "Z 2o |

+n
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this the ) day of _ (\(/_,_1 _\ .20 [5

LINDA SUE RFAVES
Notary Public g

\

- oaa S Keaiin

Commonwea'th of Virginia
330561

My Commission Expires Sap 30, 2015 ;
: Expires Sep 30,201 Notary Public

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT— Form 3179 1/01 (rev. (1/09) (page 5 af 6}




1312915018 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

SCHEDULE “A”

Legal Descrigtion: LOT 3 AND THE NORTH HALF OF THE HERETOFORE VACATED EAST AND WEST ALLEY LYING SOUTH
OF THE ADIOINING LOT 3, ALL IN BLOCK 2 IN CALUMET PARK SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE

SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN
COOK COUNTY JLLINGIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 29-03-404-003-0000 Vol. D194

Property Address: 753 McArthur Court, Dolton, Hinois 60419

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT— Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/409) (page 6 of 6)




